BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for rate increase by DOCKET NO.: 20250011-EI
Florida Power & Light Company FILED: July 11, 2025
/

THE FLORIDA INDUSTRIAL POWER USERS GROUP’S
AMENDED CROSS NOTICE OF TAKING DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM

TO: ALL PARTIES

Pursuant to Rule 1.310, Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, cross notice is hereby given that
the Florida Industrial Power Users Group (FIPUG) reserves the right to take the deposition of the
following named individual(s).

D Nichol July 14, 2025 700 Universe Blvd.,
awn NICho's 8:30 a.m. EST Juno Beach, FL 33408
July 14, 2025 .
) > 700 Universe Blvd.,
Eduardo De Varona (30 minutes 1{;‘tlczlrSN1chols Depo Juno Beach, FL 33408
. July 15, 2025 ..
Ned Allis 9:00 a.m. EST Remote via video conference
July 15, 2025
Arne Olson (30 minutes after Allis Depo Remote via video conference
ends
. July 16, 2025 700 Universe Blvd.,
GG 8:30 a.m. EST Juno Beach, FL 33408
July 16, 2025 .
. ’ ) 700 Universe Blvd.,
Tara DuBose (30 minutes after Whitley Juno Beach, FL 33408
De o ends
Tim Oliver July 17,2025 700 Universe Blvd.,
8:30 a.m. EST Juno Beach, FL 33408
Liz Fuent (30 mi J:le le’ 2812.5 D 700 Universe Blvd.,
iz Fuentes minutes after Oliver Depo Juno Beach, FL 33408
ends if after | .m.
. July 18, 2025 700 Universe Blvd.,
aiutit gl e 8:30 a.m. EST Juno Beach, FL 33408
July 18, 2025 .
Jessica Buttress (30 minutes after Pimentel e

De o ends Juno Beach, FL 33408






CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by

electronic mail this 11" day of July 2025 to the following:

Shaw Stiller

Timothy Sparks

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL. 32399
sstiller@psc.state.fl.us
TSparks@psc.state.fl.us

Walt Trierweiler

Mary Wessling

Office of Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street — Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
wessling. mary@leg.state.fl.us

Ken Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
134 West Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com

John T. Burnett

Maria Moncada

Christopher T. Wright

Joel Baker

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
john.t.burnett@fpl.com
maria.moncada@fpl.com
christopher.wright@fpl.com
joel.baker@fpl.com

Bradley Marshall

Jordan Luebkemann

Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32301
bmarshall@earthjustice.org
jluebkemann(@earthjustice.org
flcaseupdates@earthjustice.org

William C. Garner

Law Office of William C. Garner
3425 Bannerman Road

Unit 105, No. 414

Tallahassee, FL. 32312
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com

Leslie R. Newton

Ashley N. George

Thomas A. Jernigan
Michael A. Rivera

James B. Ely

Ebony M. Payton

Federal Executive Agencies
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall Air Force Base, FL. 32403
leslie.newton.1(@us.af.mil
ashley.george.4@us.af.mil
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil
michael.rivera.51@us.af.mil
james.ely@us.af.mil
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil

Nikhil Vijaykar

Keyes & Fox LLP

580 California St., 12th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94104
nvijaykar@keyesfox.com

Katelyn Lee

EVgo Services, LLC
1661 E. Franklin Ave.
El Segundo, CA 90245
katelyn.lee@evgo.com

Lindsey Stegall

EVgo Services, LLC

1661 E. Franklin Ave.

El Segundo, CA 90245
lindsey.stegall@evgo.com



D. Bruce May

Kevin W. Cox

Kathryn Isted

Holland & Knight LLP

315 S. Calhoun Street, Suite 600
Tallahassee, F1. 32301
Bruce.may@hklaw.com
Kevin.cox@hklaw.com
Kathryn.isted@hklaw.com

/s/ Jon C. Movle, Jr.

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.



